H
EATER-A
/C
PAGE 19
RED DOT UNITS
R-5045 BACK WALL
Heater/Air Conditioner Unit
ARmOReD CARS • ReSCUe Veh ICLeS •

a robust metal housing for off-road equipment cabs. This unit has fresh-air intake and
options include an in-line booster blower for a pressurized, dust-free cab
R-5075 SySTEm ORDERINg gUIDE
  R12/R-134a NOTES
UNIT      R-5075-0P 12 VDC
  R-5075-0-24P 24 VDC
CONDENSER     77R0700 - Radiator Mount  See 77 Series Condensers section
  R-9730 - Remote Mount  See Units Condensers section
INSTAllATION KIT     78R1025 Rooftop Condenser ATCO version
  78R1027  Front mount condenser E-Z Clip version
  78R1070 Front mount condenser ATCO version
COmPRESSOR  See 75 Series Compressor section
R134A CHARgE FITTINg  75R5681 & 75R5688 Required with CCI and TECUMSEH applications.
ClUTCH TECUmSEH/CCI See 75 Series Clutch section
COmPRESSOR mOUNT KIT See Compressor Mount Applications section
OPTIONS Replacement Recirc Filter    78R5360
  Replacement Fresh Air
  Intake Filter 78R5320
  Fresh Air Intake  78R5150
Red Dot Corporation PO Box 88790, Seattle, WA 98138  (425) 251-6897   Fax (425) 251-3934
RD-5-8074 REV - For Reference Only.  Subject to change without notice Page 1 of 1
Heater-
Air Conditioner
Model R-5075
ITEM NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CAT. NO ITEM NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CAT. NO
1 RD-3-7243-0 HOUSING ASSY. 14 RD-5-3647-0 RESISTOR-SPEED CONTROL 71R1450
2 RD-3-7244-0 COVER ASSY-CORE 15 RD-5-7760-0 VALVE-WATER CABLE OPER.
3 RD-4427-24 THERMOSTAT 71R3100 16 RD-5-6868-0 VALVE-R-134a/R12 CMPTBL71R8300
4 RD-3-7252-13 RETAINER-CORE 17 RD-5-8076-0 FILTER-AIR 17.5x5.5x.34 THK
5 RD-3-3174-13 RETAINER-MOTOR 18 RD-3-7254-0 PLENUM ASSY CNTRL PNL, 12 V
6 RD-1-0325-13 HEATER CORE ASSY 76R3500 19 RD-3-7254-1 PLENUM ASSY-CNTRL PNL, 24 V
7 RD-2-1370-0 EVAPORATOR CORE ASSY 76R7070 20 RD-3-7255-0 WRAP ASSY-PLENUM
8 RD-3-2547-0 BLOWER ASSY 21 RD-5-5223-2 AIR DIFFUSER ASSY
9 RD-3-2547-1 BLOWER ASSY 22 RD-5-8152-27.8 ROTARY ACTUATOR ASSY
10 RD-3-2592-0 ENTRY RING 23 RD-5-7183-1 SWITCH-MODE OFF-ON-ON 12V
11 RD-3-2557-0 BLOWER WHEEL 73R7150 24 RD-5-7183-0 SWITCH-MODE OFF-ON-ON 24 V
12 RD-5-5049-0 MOTOR-12 VOLT 73R4322 25 RD-5-7181-0 SWITCH-RCKR FAN ON-ON-ON
13 RD-5-5049-24 MOTOR-24 VOLT 73R4324 26 RD-5-8075-0 KNOB-CNTRL DEEP RECES
A. NOT SHOWN B. HTR-A/C ONLY C. HEATER ONLY
SERVICE PARTS LIST
Heater-Air Conditioner
Model R-5075HEATERS AND
AIR CONDITIONERS
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
R-134a Compatible
2
3
1
RESISTOR
MODE
SWITCH
FAN SPEED
SWITCH
4 1
2
3
BKW TO A/C CLUTCH
REDRED
POWER IN 1
THERMOSTAT
BKW
BKW
MOTOR - BLOWER ASSY
BLK
YEL

PAGE 25
RED DOT UNITS
R-6840 SySTEm ORDERINg gUIDE
  R12/R-134a NOTES
UNITS R-6840-0P 12 VDC – Variable Thermostat
  R-6840-0-24P 24 VDC – Variable Thermostat
CONDENSER R-6160 - ROOF MOUNT  See Units Condensers section
  77R0650 - RADIATOR MOUNT  See 77 Section Condensers section
INSTAllATION KIT     78R1025 Rooftop Condenser ATCO version
  78R1027  Front mount condenser E-Z Clip version
  78R1070 Front mount condenser ATCO version
COmPRESSOR  See 75 Series Compressor section
R134A CHARgE FITTINg  75R5681 & 75R5688 Required with CCI and TECUMSEH applications.
ClUTCH TECUmSEH/CCI See 75 Series Clutch section
COmPRESSOR  mOUNT KIT     See Compressor Mount Applications
OPTIONS Floor Support Kit RD-2-3673-0P
  Plumbing Covers (left and right) RD-2-3515-0P
  Recirc Filter RD-2-3683-0P
  Remote Control Panel Kit RD-2-3674-0P
R-6840 SPECIFICATIONS
BTU’S Cooling – 22,300 BTU/Hr with 36°F (6.5 kW with 2.2°C) refrigerant temp and 80°F (26.7°C) wet bulb entering air
AIR FlOw 325 CFM (552 m3/h)
wEIgHT 16 lbs. (7.3 kg)
CURRENT  18.6 amps @ 13.6 VDC (includes 4 amps  for A/C clutch);
DRAw 9.5 amps  @ 27.2 VDC (including 2 amps for A/C clutch)
CONTROlS High-low motor speed, four adjustable louvers, adjustable thermostat
HE
AT
ER
-A
/C
PAGE 26
RED DOT UNITS
R-7830 Backwall
Air Conditioner Unit
Vans • CommerCial TruCks • indusTrial •
ConsTruCTion • agriCulTure
11.9"
302mm
12.8"
324mm
8.3"
211mm
11.8"
299mm
19.4"
493mm
3.0"
75mm
OPTIONS:
Floor Support Kit Recirc Filter
RD-2-1398-0P (shown above) 78R5390
The R-7830 easily fits between the seats to mount to a bulkhead or back wall
of a day cab, or can be front-dash mounted where a flat space permits. The
welded steel housing provides protection yet allows easy access to components.
Multidirectional diffusers send air where you need it. Floor support kit available.
ON/OFF-ROAD
R-7830 SYSTEM ORDERING GUIDE
  R12/R-134a NOTES
UNITS R-7830-0P 12 VDC – Variable Thermostat
  R-7830-0-24P 24 VDC – Variable Thermostat
CONDENSER R-6160-0P - Roof Mount  12 VDC –See Units Condensers section
  R-6160-0-24P - Roof Mount  24 VDC – See Units Condensers section
  77R0650 - Radiator Mount   See 77 Series Condensers section
INSTALLATION KIT     78R1025 Rooftop Condenser ATCO version
  78R1027  Front mount condenser E-Z Clip version
  78R1070 Front mount condenser ATCO version
  78R1077 Rooftop Condenser E-Z Clip version
COMPRESSOR  See 75 Series Compressor section
R134A ChARGE FITTING  75R5681 & 75R5688 Required with CCI and TECUMSEH applications.
CLUTCh TECUMSEh/CCI See 75 Series Clutch section
COMPRESSOR  MOUNT KIT     See Compressor Mount Applications section
OPTIONS Floor Support Kit RD-2-1398-0P
  Recirc Filter Kit 78R5390
R-7830 SPECIFICATIONS
BTU’S Cooling – 17,180 BTU/Hr with 36°F (5 kW with 2.2°C) refrigerant temp and 80°F (26.7°C) wet bulb entering air
AIR FLOw 260 CFM (442 m3/h)
wEIGhT 25 lbs. (11 kg)
CURRENT  18 amps @ 13.6 VDC (includes 4 amps  for A/C clutch);
DRAw 9 amps  @ 27.2 VDC (including 2 amps for A/C clutch)
CONTROLS High-low motor speed, four adjustable louvers, adjustable thermostat
R-7830 SPECIFICATIONS
BTU’S Cooling – 17,180 BTU/Hr with 36°F (5 kW with 2.2°C) refrigerant temp and 80°F (26.7°C) wet bulb entering air
AIR FLOw 260 CFM (442 m3/h)
wEIGhT 25 lbs. (11 kg)
CURRENT  18 amps @ 13.6 VDC (includes 4 amps  for A/C clutch);
DRAw 9 amps  @ 27.2 VDC (including 2 amps for A/C clutch)
CONTROLS High-low motor speed, four adjustable louvers, adjustable thermostat
ITEM
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
NOTE
A
B
PART NO.
RD-2-1389-0
RD-2-1387-0
RD-2-1315-0
RD-2-1393-0
RD-3-2557-0
RD-5-3753-1
RD-2-1316-0
RD-2-1354-0
RD-5-4531-24
RD-5-3550-120
RD-5-3599-0
RD-5-6868-0
DESCRIPTION
HOUSING ASSY.
HOUSING COVER ASSY
BLOWER SCROLL ASSY
LABEL CONTROL PANEL
BLOWER WHEEL
MOTOR (12V)
EVAPORATOR ASSY.
AIR ENTRY RING
THERMOSTAT
DRAIN HOSE

PAGE 27
RED DOT UNITS
R-7833 SYSTEM ORDERING GUIDE
  R12/R-134a NOTES
UNITS R-7833-0P 12 VDC
  R-7833-0-24P 24 VDC
CONDENSER R-6160-0P - Roof Mount  12 VDC –See Units Condensers section
  R-6160-0-24P - Roof Mount  24 VDC – See Units Condensers section
  77R0650 - Radiator Mount   See 77 Series Condensers section
INSTALLATION KIT     78R1025 Rooftop Condenser ATCO version
  78R1027  Front mount condenser E-Z Clip version
  78R1070 Front mount condenser ATCO version
  78R1077 Rooftop Condenser E-Z Clip version
COMpRESSOR  See 75 Series Compressor section
R134A ChARGE FITTING  75R5681 & 75R5688 Required with CCI and TECUMSEH applications.
CLUTCh TECUMSEh/CCI See 75 Series Clutch section
COMpRESSOR  MOUNT KIT     See Compressor Mount Applications section
OpTIONS Mounting Kit RD-5-14175-0P
R-7833 Backwall
Air Conditioner Unit
Off-ROad • COnstRuCtiOn • industRial
Just 12.18 inches wide, the R-7833 fits between the seats in cabs where mounting options are
limited. The five louvers adjust so you can direct airflow where you need it, and the heavy-
gauge welded-steel construction is ideal for severe service environments. Optional mounting
brackets allow up to 4 inches of height travel.
ON/OFF-ROAD
R-7833 SpECIFICATIONS
BTU’S: Cooling – 21,000 BTU/Hr
AIR FLOw: 293 CFM (498 m³/h)
wEIGhT: 27 lbs. (12kg)
CURRENT  15.5 amps at 13.5 VDC
Draw: 7.8 amps at 27 VDC
8.06"
205 mm
12.18"
309mm
20.262"
515mm
0.966"
25mm
R-7833
HE
AT
ER
-A
/C
PAGE 30
RED DOT UNITS
R-8500 Backwall
Air Conditioner with Heat Option
CONSTRUCTION • mININg •
AgRICULTURe
17.5"
445mm
5.6"
143mm
14.5"
367mm
12 V
O
LT
OPTIONS:
Plenum Assembly UNIVERSAL
RD-3-6060-0P DUCT KIT
With 2 1⁄2” hose  78R2100
adapters
Just 5.6 inches deep, the R-8500 packs high performance and reliability
into a slim profile. The air plenum can be changed to divert air out the
top or the front of the unit depending the application. In addition, the
controls can be remote-mounted. Models include A/C only or heater and
A/C combination.
OFF-ROAD
Shown with remote

CURRENT  13.5 amps @ 13.6 VDC (includes 4 amps for A/C clutch)
DRAw 6.75 amps @ 27.2 VDC (includes 2 amps for A/C clutch)
R-8500 SySTEm ORDERINg gUIDE
  R12/R-134a NOTES
UNITS R-8500-2P 12 VDC – Heater - A/C
  R-8500-2-24P 24 VDC – Heater - A/C
  R-8500-3P 12 VDC – A/C Only
  R-8500-3-24P 24 VDC – A/C Only
CONDENSER R-9720-3P - Remote Mount 12 VDC – See Units Condensers section
  R-9720-3-24P - Remote Mount 24 VDC – See Units Condensers section
  77R0650 - Radiator Mount  See 77 Series Condensers section
gENERAl PURPOSE 78R1705 Remote Mount ATCO version
INSTAllATION KIT     78R1025 Rooftop Condenser ATCO version
  78R1027  Front mount condenser E-Z Clip version
  78R1070 Front mount condenser ATCO version
  78R0100 Heater Hose  5⁄8” diameter, 50’
COmPRESSOR  See 75 Series Compressors section
R134A CHARgE FITTINg  75R5681 & 75R5688 Required with CCI and TECUMSEH applications.
ClUTCH TECUmSEH/CCI See 75 Series Clutch section
COmPRESSOR mOUNT KIT See Compressor Mount Applications section
OPTIONS Replacement Recirc Filter  78R5330
  Plenum Assembly  RD-3-6060-0P
  Universal Duct Kit  78R2100
  Water Valve for Heater/AC is supplied by customer
RED DOT CORPORATION  P.O. Box 88790   Seattle, WA  98138  (206) 251-6897 Fax: (206) 251-3934
FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SUBJECT TO CHANGE  WITHOUT  NOTICE
ITEM
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
PART NO.
RD-3-6051-0
RD-3-6162-0
RD-3-6055-0
RD-1-0830-0
RD-2-1909-0
RD-5-7125-0
RD-5-5965-0
RD-3-6068-0
RD-5-4531-24
RD-3-6062-0
RD-3-6062-1
RD-3-6048-2
RD-2-1383-1
RD-5-6772-0
RD-5-6772-24
RD-5-3781-0
DESCRIPTION
HOUSING ASSY
INTAKE FILTER
COVER ASSY (TOP)
HEATER CORE ASSY
EVAPORATOR ASSY
EXPANSION VALVE
SPRING CLIP (2)
GASKET (CORE)
THERMOSTAT
MOTOR BLOWER ASSY (12V)
MOTOR BLOWER ASSY (24V)
BRACKET (BLOWER ASSY)

PAGE 33
RED DOT UNITS
R-8545 SySTEm ORDERINg gUIDE
  R12/R-134a NOTES
UNITS R-8545-14P 12 VDC – A/C Only
  R-8545-14-24P 24 VDC  – A/C Only
       R-8545-12P  12 VDC – Heater-A/C
  R-8545-12-24P  24 VDC – Heater-A/C
CONDENSER  R-9720-3P - 12V, Remote Mount  See Units Condenser section
  R-9720-3-24P - 24V, Remote Mount  See Units Condenser section
  77R0650 - Radiator Mount  See 77 Series Condensers section
gENERAl PURPOSE 78R1705 Remote Mount ATCO version
INSTAllATION KIT     78R1025 Rooftop Condenser ATCO version
  78R1027  Front mount condenser E-Z Clip version
  78R1070 Front mount condenser ATCO version
  78R0100 Heater Hose  5⁄8” diameter, 50’
COmPRESSOR  See 75 Series Compressor section
R134A CHARgE FITTINg  75R5681 & 75R5688 Required for CCI and TECUMSEH applications.
ClUTCH TECUmSEH/CCI See 75 Series Clutch section
COmPRESSOR mOUNT KIT See Compressor Mount Applications section
OPTIONS 3” Air Outlet Adapter for Pressurization RD-3-5448-0P
  Remote Filters See Filters & Pressurizers section
  Pressurizers See Filters & Pressurizers section
                     Universal Duct Kit 78R2100
  Plenum RD-3-14486-0P
UNIVERSAL DUCT
KIT
78R2100
 = Limited to stock on hand
Red Dot Corporation PO Box 88790, Seattle, WA 98138  (425) 251-6897   Fax (425) 251-3934
RD-3-5370-0 REV B For Reference Only.  Subject to change without notice Page 1 of 1
Backwall
A/C – Heater (option)
Model R-8545
SERVICE PARTS LIST
ITEM NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 RD-3-5264-0 HOUSING ASSY. 18 RD--2-1207-2 BLOWER ASSY.
2 RD-3-5273-0P PLENUM ASSY. 19 RD-5-7311-0 BLOWER WHEEL
3 RD-5-5223-1 AIR DIFFUSER ASSY.(2) 20 RD-5-7312-0 BLOWER WHEEL
4 RD-5-5223-0 AIR DIFFUSER ASSY.(2) 21 RD-3-3928-2 ENTRY RINGS (2)
5 RD-4427-24 THERMOSTAT 22 C RD-5-5121-0 MOTOR - 12V
6 RD-3-5290-0 COVER ASSY. 23 D RD-5-5121-24 MOTOR - 24V
7 A RD-5-7760-1 WATER VALVE 24 RD-3-3174-0 RETAINER - MOTOR
8 RD-5-6868-0 EXPANSION VALVE 25 E RD-5-3816-18 TUBE - 5/32 I.D.
9 RD-5-3647-0 RESISTOR 26 A RD-3-5277-0 CONTROL PANEL ASSY.
10 A RD-1-0771-1 HEATER CORE ASSY. 27 B RD-3-5277-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY.
11 RD-2-1664-0 EVAPORATOR ASSY. 28 A, E RD-3-5413-0 LABEL - CONTROL PANEL
12 RD-5-6240-0 FILTER 29 B, E RD-3-5413-1 LABEL - CONTROL PANEL
13 RD-5-3550-24 DRAIN HOSE (2) 30 E RD-3-4096-0 LEVER - CONTROL
14 RD-5-6239-0 SNAP FASTNER (2) 31 E RD-5-4694-1 SWITCH - SPEED, FAN
15 C RD-2-1206-2 MOTOR BLWR ASSY. 32 E RD-5-3748-0 SWITCH - TOGGLE, SPST
16 D RD-2-1206-3 MOTOR BLWR ASSY. 33 E RD-5-4450-0 KNOB
17 RD-2-1207-1 BLOWER ASSY. 34 E RD-4180-24 CONTROL CABLE
A.  HEATER A/C COMBOS ONLY B.  A/C ONLY
C.  12 VOLT ONLY D.  24 VOLT ONLY E.  NOT SHOWN
Red Dot Corporation P.O. Box 88790, Seattle, WA 98138  (425) 251-6897   Fax (425) 251-3934
RD-5-6441-0 REV A For Reference Only.  Subject to change without notice Page 1 of 5